MSC0330A.PDF ISO 9001 CERTIFIED REV N  7/06/2000
STAND
OFF
VOLTAGE
VWM
VOLTS
BREAKDOW
N

áVBR
Mv/°C
PART
NUMBER
DEVICE
MARKING
MAX MIN MAX MAX MAX TYP MAX
SMDA03 SDK 3.3 4 7 9 200 800 -3
SMDA03C SDL 3.3 4 7 9 200 400 -5
SMDB03 PDK 3.3 4 7 9 200 800 -3
SMDB03C PDL 3.3 4 7 9 200 400 -5
SMDA05 SDA 5.0 6 9.8 11 20 600 3
SMDA05C SDB 5.0 6 9.8 11 40 300 1
SMDB05 PDA 5.0 6 9.8 11 20 600 3
SMDB05C PDB 5.0 6 9.8 11 40 300 1
SMDA12 SDC 12.0 13.3 19 24 1 185 10
SMDA12C SDD 12.0 13.3 19 24 1 94 8
SMDB12 PDC 12.0 13.3 19 24 1 185 10
SMDB12C PDD 12.0 13.3 19 24 1 94 8
SMDA15 SDE 15.0 16.7 24 30 1 140 13
SMDA15C SDF 15.0 16.7 24 30 1 70 11
SMDB15 PDE 15.0 16.7 24 30 1 140 13
SMDB15C PDF 15.0 16.7 24 30 1 70 11
SMDA24 SDG 24.0 26.7 43 55 1 90 30
SMDA24C SDH 24.0 26.7 43 55 1 45 28
SMDB24 PDG 24.0 26.7 43 55 1 90 30
SMDB24C PDH 24.0 26.7 43 55 1 45 28
8700 E. Thomas Road
Scottsdale, AZ 85251
Tel: (480) 941-6300
Fax: (480) 947-1503